• GE/-861510 Installation Instructions
Low Voltage
Power Circuit Breakers
TypesAKR-75/100
i ' l ,,
(
AKR-90-100
www .

nation as follows:
AK R-4(t)-75, where
(t) = mounting type code letter per Table 2
TABLE 2 MOUNTING TYPE CODES
Code Breaker Type
Letter Drawout Stationary
None AKD ---
A AKD-5, 6 ---
B Substructure ---
c AKD-6 Only ---
D AKD-8 ---
F Substructure ---
s --- AK R-75/100 (25" wide)
w - - - AKA-100 (33" wide)
4 www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
SECTION 4
Stationary Breakers
These breakers are designed for mounting in a switch­
board or enclosure designed and constructed by others.
Mounting consists of bolting the breaker frame to a support­
ing structure within the switchboard or enclosure, connecting
the power buses or cables, and making any necessary con­
trol connections. The front cover of the breaker enclosure
may be a hinged door or a plate bolted to the panel, i:1cluding
a cut-out opening through which the front escutcheon of the
breaker can protrude.
The surface on which the breaker is mounted must be flat
to avoid internal distortion of the breaker. The supporting
structure must be rigid enough to avoid any possibility of the
breaker studs supporting the weight of the breaker. Minimum
cutout dimensions as given by the appropriate outline draw­
ing must be maintained to provide adequate electrical clear­
ance. Connecting bus and cables must be rigidly supported
to prevent undue stress on the breaker terminals.
Outline drawing numbers giving dimensions for designing
a suitable enclosure for the stationary AKA-75 and AKA-1 00
types are given below.
TABLE 3
Stationary Outline Drawing
Breaker Breaker Manually Electrically
Type Width Operated Operated
AKA-( )S-75 25"
AKA-( ) S-1 00
139C4560 139C4561
25"
AKA-( )W-1 00 33" 139C4562 139C4563
5
SECTION 5
Drawout Breakers
5.1 General
5.2 No Code Letter- AK D Switchgear